



**Housing Counseling
Request for Proposal (RFP) #HOST-65-2023
Questions and Answers Addendum#1**

9/15/2023

Question 1 – Will all agencies have the same goals?

Answer: No. Goals will be based on capacity and the submitted proposals.

Question 2 – Is there a maximum or a minimum we can ask for?

Answer: Award is based on what the Fed. provides under CDBG funds. While we do not have a set amount, HOST can share that last year's budget was \$335,000 for one year.

Question 3 – Is this a 3 year contract?

Answer: No. This is for a one year contract. There is intent to renew each year for three years depending on compliance and funds available.

Question 4 – Can these be joint application and or collaborative contracts?

Answer: No. Each organization must apply individually and contracts will be separate.